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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No.536 /2023. "’é%?ﬁ&?%’%‘fx..m}"
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Ditery N

Ex-SI Zarshad Khan No.362P of CCP Peshawar.........ccoeeeeer Appellant.
Trated ) g

VERSUS

Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others. Respondents.

REPLY BY RESPONDENTS NO.1to3.

Respectfully Sheweth:-
PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:-

PRELIMLUNANY A2

1. That;the appeal is badly barred by law & limitation.
2. Thaf the appeal is bad for mis-joinder and non-joinder of necessary parties.
3. That ~the appellant has not come to Hon’ble Tribunal with clean hands.
4. That the appellant has no cause of action and locus standi to file instant appeal.
5. That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to file the instant appeal.
6. That the appellant has concealed the material facts from this Hon’ble Tribunal.
7. That the appeal is not maintainable being devoid of any merit.
REPLY ON FACTS:-

1. First part of the Para Pertains to record hence needs no comments. However, the appellant has

a blemished service record and not upto the mark.

7 Correct to the extent that an FIR No. 583 dated 2.06.2022 u/s 364/302/PPC & TATA, was
registered in PS Shahpur by the complainant Muhammad Tariq S/O Salamat against culprits
Ramzan All, Jansher, Lal Sher, S/O Shamsher and Abbas Alias Mohmanday, the motive was
shown to be blood feud. _

3. Incorrect. The appellant while posted at CCP Peshawar was placed under suspension and
proceeded against departmentally on the charges that.the appellant indulged in illegal activities
and misconduct as he has maintained links with notorious criminals as well as proclaimed
offenders (POs) in case vide FIR No. 583, dated 03.06.20é2 w/s 365/302/109/ PPC & 7-ATA

" PS Shahpur and also leaked secret information in arrest of POs in case ibid and allied with
criminals, this act of the appellant tarnished the image of Police Department in the eyes of
general Public. In this regard, he was issued Charge Sheet with Statement of Allegations and
SP/Rural -Peshawar was appointed as Enquiry Officer. During the course of Enquiry he was
provided full opportunity of personal hearing and also recorded his statement, as well as also
availed the opportunity of cross questioned.. The Enquiry Officer after thorough probe into the
matter found him guilty of the charges leveled against him. The Competent Authority after
receipt of the findings issued him final show cause notice, which he replied, beside this he w
also heard in person in OR on 15.11.2022, but failed to defend himself, hence he was award?
major punishment of removal from service under Police Rules 1975 amended 2014. (Copy of

- charge sheet, Statement of allegations, Enquiry Report and FSCN are annexure as A,B, & D).

4. Incorrect. Para already explained in the above Para. Further, detailed departmental enquiry was

conducted against him under rules ibid, wherein the allegations leveled against him were -




&

. proved beyond any shadow of doubt. The appellant was also provided full opportunity of
defense by recording his statement and also Cross examined, but failed to advance any
plausible grounds in rebuttal of the charges Jeveled against him. His act brought a bad name for -
the entire force, hence he was awarded punishment as pet gravi{y of his misconduct. '

5. Incorrect. Fair departmental enquiry was conducted as per rules ibid and the enquiry officer

| reported that charges leveled against the appellant were proved. The whole enquiry was
| conducted purely on merit by recording his statement as well as Cross questioning and
thereafter he was issued a final show cause notice, which he replied. The appellant was‘
provided full opportunity of defense, but the appellant failed to defend himself. After fulfilling
all codal formalities he was awarded major punishment 2s appellant committed gross

. misconduct. ‘

6; Incorrect. The appellant filed departmental appeal, which was thoroughly processed and an
ample opportunity of hearing was provided to the appellant by appellate authority but the
appellant failed to defend himself with plausible/justiﬁable grounds, hence his appeal was
rejected/filed. ‘ o

7" That appeal of the appellant being devoid of merits and hit by limitation may be dismissed on

" the following grounds. '

REPLY ON GROUNDS:-

A. Incorrect. The punishment order passed by the Jawful authority is just legal and has been
passed in accordance with law/ rules and no violation of Article 4 & 10A have been done by
the respondents, hence >liab1e‘ to be upheld.

B. Incorrect. : The appellant is giving wrong picture just to save his skin from commiésion of

. misconduct. The charges leveled against him are proved, hence he was awarded the major .
punishment. Presence of such bléck sheep in police force and any kind of leniency will
encourage the misuse of authority.

C. Incorrect. The appellant was found involved in the objectionable activities related to gravest
misconduct of having nexus with the above mentioned criminals and leakage of secret
information due to which criminals easily escaped themselves from lawful arrest during raid
conducted at their harbours. In this regard a detailed departmental enquiry was conducted
ag;inst_him in accordance with law/rules. During the course of enquiry his CDR was obtained
wherein the appellant was remained in cont i i .
for last one year or more without justigethr:st:r:hZ:)::l;alS - S‘her, Jal'l et )

. . ) ¢ was rightly awarded major
punishment. (Copy of CDR is annexure as E).

. Incorrect. Para i ; , oy '

e T
y giving secret information to criminals.
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was cond i
conducted purely on merit. The appellant was provided full opportunity of defense, but
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the appellant failed to defend himself. After fulfilling all the codal formalities he was

awarded the major punishment.

F. Incorrect. The appellant was. rightly issued charge sheet with statement of allegations and
clearly mgntioned the charges that «“he has allegedly been reported that you have been
indulged in illegal activities and misconduct as you have maintained {inks with notorious

criminals a$ well as Proclaimed Offender (POs) of case vide FIR No. 583 dated 03.06.2022
ufs 365/302/109/PPC & T-ATA PS Shahpur. 1t 18 further alleged that you have leaked secret

information 1n arrest of POs in above mentioned FIR and allied with criminals. During the
. course of enquiry the charges mentioned in the charge sheet were proved against him.

G. Incorrect. The appellant was provided proper opportunity- of personal" hearing and cross

questioning was provided to appellant, but he failed to defend the charges leveled against him.

H. Incorrect. The appellant was treated as per Jaw/rules and no violation of the Article 10A has

* peen done by the respondents. ' . ‘ |

L Incorrect. The appellant was associated with the enquiry procéedings and proper opportunity

of personal hearing and cross qucstioriing was provided to appellant but failed to defend the
* charges leveled against him. . '

J. Incorrect. The appellant has preferred time barred departmental appeal, which was properly

processed and also heard him in person by the appellate authority, however he failed to defend

himself with plausible/justiﬁable grounds hence, filed/rejected because the charges leveled

against him were proved.
. ~

K. Incorrect. The competent authority before imposing the major punishment had completed all

codal formalities and an ample opportunity of self defense/ personal hearing was provided

but the appellant failed to rebut the charges leveled against him

That the replying respondents also seek permission of this Hon

"ble Tri ; .
grounds at the time of arguments. ribunal to raise additional

PRAYERS:-

Keeping in view
ping in view the above stated facts & reasons it is, most humbl
’ y prayed that the

appeal of the a i i
e ppellant being devoid of merits and limitation, may kindly b
s please. ' ? d indly oe dismiss 1
ed with

Officer, N\

Senio inte)
r upgrmtenden of Poli
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No.536 /2023.

- Ex-SI Zarshad Khan No.362P of CCP Peshawar..........ocovneee Appellant.
VERSUS
‘f Provincial Poli;:e’Ofﬁcer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others. Respondents.
AUTHORITY. T

I, Capital City Police Officer, Pes

legal of Capital City Police, Peshawar to attend

atement and affidavit required for the defense of above service appeal on behalf of respondent

st

department.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No.536 /2023.

Ex-SI Zarshad Khan No.362P of CCP Peshawar.................. Appellant.
VERSUS ' ;-

Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others. Respondents.

.

AFFIDAVIT

We respondents 1, 2, &3 do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of
‘the written reply are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief and nothing has

concealed/kept secret from this Honorable Tribunal.

(.ﬁl is Lo Gated On On
that 1% thia  appeaks the

m;u/mv7 vespomdonily  vedhioe % |
beerm /?/ : ex-par e ol e Provincial Pofice Officer
v d%woé hove  beey !//mc/’—'% ' Khyber Pakhtunkh%/, 4

Senion\Superintendent of Police
1ESTa Operations, Peshawar.

{ Cogimissiong?’

S )
A i, .




CHARGFE SHEET R
.
. Whercas [, 1.t Cdr @® Kashif Aftab Ahmad Abbasi. PSP, g&pP/Operations Peshawar. am satisfied
that a Formal Enquiry as contemplated by Police Rules 1975 is ncoessary & expedient in the subject
casc against 81 7arshad Khan No. 362/P while posted as incharge fnvestgiation PS RMT
Peshawar. f
2. And whereas. | am of the view that the allcgations if cstablished would call for major/minor ’
penalty, as defined in Rule 3 of the aforesaid Rules. }
3. New therefore. as required by Rule 6 (1) (a) & (b af the said Rules. 1. L Cdr ® Kashif Aftab ;
Ahmad Abbasi. PSP SSP Operations. Peshawar herchy charge SI Zarshad Khan No. 362/P while i
posted as incharge Investgiation PS RMT Peshawar under Ruic § (4) of the Police Rules 1975,
1 It has allcgedly been reporied that you have heen indulged in ilicgal activitics and ;
misconduet ag you have maintaincd links with notarious criminals as well as Proclaimed
Offenders (POs) of case vide FIR No. 583 dated 03.06.2022 wis 363302/109/7-ATA PS '
Shahpur.
in I is further alleged that you have leaked secret information in arrest of P.Os in above !
mentinned FIR and allied with criminals.
' i He has tarnished the image of police department in the eyes of general public.
iv) All this amounts to gross misconduct on your part and rendered vou liable for punishment !
under Police (F&D) Rules. 1975. | ‘1
4. [ hereby direet you further under Rule 6 (D (b) af the said Rules to put forth written defence
within 7 days of the receipt of this Charge Sheet to the Enquiry Officer. as 1o why action should nat be
taken against you and also stating at the same time whether vou desire to he heard in person. s
s In casc vour reply is not reccived within the specilic pcrigd-m'the Enquiry Officer. it shall be
plrcsumcd (hat you have no defence o offer and ex-paric aclinn/,m"-i--ll he taken against youn
. :'\. 5,
, >/ |

o

Q(JV Lt Cdr ® KASHIF AFTAE AHMAD ABBASDPSP
Q( Senior Superiniéndent of Police
(Opcratinluls) Peshawar

\//.




% C STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS

t. 1, Lt Cdr ® Kashif Aftab Ahmad Abbasi, PSP, SSP/Operations Peshawar as competent authority,
am of the opinion that SI Zarshad Khan No. 362/P while posted as incharge Investgiation PS RMT

Peshawar has rendered himself liable to be proceeded against departmentally as he has committed the
following acts/omission within the meaning of section 03 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules,

1975.

i) it has allegedly been reported that he has been indulged in illegal activities - and
misconduct as he has maintained.links with notorious criminals as well as Proclaimed

Offenders (POs) of case vide FIR No. 583 dated 03.06.2022 u/s 365/302/109/7-ATA PS

Shahpur. l

ii) It is further alleged that he has leaked secret information in arrest of P.Os in above l

mentioned FIR and allied with criminals. ;

iii) He has tarnished the image of police department in the eyes of general public.

ii) All this amounts to gross misconduct on his part and rendercd him liable for punishment

under Police (E&D) Rules, 1975.

e e AT AL

2. For the purpose of scrutinizing the conduct of afore said police official in the said episode with
reference to the above allegations SP Rural is appointed as Enquiry Officer under Rule 5 (4) of Police
Rules 1975.

3. The Enquiry Officer shall in-accordance with the provision of the Police Rules (1975), provide\
reasonable opportunity of hearing to the accused Official and make recommendations as to punish or

other action to be taken against the accused official.

Lt Cdr ® KASHIF AFTAB AHMAD ABBASI)PSP
Senior Superintegident of Police i

T g e

(Operations) PeShawar ¥

No.__ /70 ___E/PA, dated Peshawar the 30/ o phn i

Copy to:-
1. The Inquiry Officer. n
- . . v i
2. The Delinquent official through PA to the EO officer %,V {

A o |
&) -
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OFFICE OF THE

SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE,
RURAL, PESHAWAR,

<
No. L)Q 3 ]'l-/PA: dated Peshawar the 28 I_}e 12022,

To , The Senior Superintendent of Police,
Operations, Peshawar,
Subject: DEPARTMENTAL ENQUIRY

Piease refer to your office Endt No. 170/E/PA, dated 30.07.2022; pertaining to
departmental enquiry against S| Zarshad Khan No. 362/P.

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATION:

yned that he has been indulged in illegal activities and
he has maintained links with notorious criminals as well as

It is further alleged that he has leaked secret information in arrest of POs ir
above mentioned FIR and allied with criminals.

Hg has & ed the image of police departrnent in the eyes of general public.
{é\{’ his amounts to gross misconduct on his part and rendered him liable for
punighment under Police (E&LY) Rules, 1975,

Perspbnal hearing.
* Re
» Collection of CDR and posting 'record.

e Criminal record of Lal Sher group vides this office memo

ding of statement.

dated 02.08.2022

allegation was served upon him and his writlen

questioned too. His CDR was obtained from CF vide this office letter Ng. 2113/PA dated

02.08.2022. His posting record was aiso sought frony concerned office vides this office letter No.

2113/Pa dated 02.08.2027.

SCOPE OF ENQUIRY:

The scope of the enquiry inciudes supporting these criminals (Laf Sher, Jan Sher, Ramzan
and rest of the family) in criminal cases in particular and in normal circumstances in generat,
Giving information regarding the operations of the pofice. |t aiso includes being in contact wiiil“
them for last one year or more without justified reasons. Being in contact with the ape
mentioned group after the killing of Haji thsan Uliah.

STATEMENT OF S1 ZARSHAD KHAN:

S| Zarshad Khan was calied to the office and his statement was recorded which is
attached.




* CROSS QUESTIONS:-

Q: - Do you know Jan Sher, Ramzan and Lal Sher etc? 1% 2
Ans.-  Yes, since 20,25 years. ;
Q: - What are their activities and reputation in the area? g
Ans: - Suspicious/ involved in illegal activities, killing of innocent people, land grabbing l

and extortion. : .

Q: - Why Muhammad Hussain S1 {police official) was killed by Lal Sher group? ¥
. 1
Ans: - He was killed by them without any reason. :
Q: - Did you knowing about the illegal activities of Jan Sher etc and have information ‘_"
§

regarding killing of innocent people?

ANs: - Yes. . P

Q: - Do you know about the killing of innocent women as well as innocent people by

Jan Sher etc?

-
P

Ans: - Yes.

Q: - Do you know the said group is land mafia? )
And: - Yes, g
Q: - Were you in contact with Jan Sher, Ramzan etc and since when? 8 ;
Ans: - Yes, since long. : é
; 1
-
t ]
Q- Being a police officer why you helped them? } ol
Ans: - They are my relatives. ;
i
Q: - Are they your blood relatives? b
Ans: - No. n g If;,
Vor
Q: - As a police officer, knowing fully well ihat they are known criminal of-xﬁe area A
and you are not even their blood relative, can you justify you reJ tionship with o
them? . e gl
‘5 b
Ans:- Silence (No answer). i
Q: - Do you think such kind of conduct that is keeping close relations with criminals b

can be justified while being in police department?

Ans: - . No. {
Q: - Do you know that Jan Sher and group are POs and are wanted to different police
stations?

Ans: - Yes
Q: - Do you know that number 03160242424, 03199077591 and 03160901144 a
' being used by whom?

Ang: - Yes, Jan Sher, Ramzan and ial Sher respectively.




: tage £ o 3
FINDINGS: @ : / {
. 3

1. That Lal Sher, Jan Sher, Ramzan etc. are involved in land grabbing, extortion, killing
innocent people as well as killing of innocent women.

That they are also involved in the killing of police officers.

[N

That they are involved in illegal activities since 20,25 years.
That entire family involved in criminal activities, (criminal record is attached).

That there are many police officers who are their friends and supporters.

o 0 »w N

That they also harass police officers by using many techniques i.e submitting false
applications in courts and to superior officers just to stop them from performing their

lawful duties.
7 That it is because of these police officers that they have been able to the reach that

much level of the criminality.
8 That the testimony to the fact above is that there is not a single FIR of Extortion and lanu

grabbing against them in Peshawar contrary to the ground facts and realities.

9. That he confessed that the above mentioned group is involved in land mafia, killing of
mnocent peopie as well as killing of police officials. i i
10. That being a police officer it is ‘necessary to avoid contacts with criminals and other '
people having illegal activities, but, Si Zarshad Khan failed to do this. '
11. That if Lal Sher group was gone very high up the ladder of criminality, police officers like
‘ S Zarshad Khan have contributed to this. As. itis a universal and recognized fact that a
criminal/ a criminal gang/ a mafia/ a cuts cannot move up the ladder of criminality without

the assistance of police officer. '

12. That he confessed during the cross questioning that he is a mediator for Lal St

group for his all Jirgas and conducts Jirgas for them.
13. That he had been hands and gioves with Lal Sher group etc. throughout their criminal . ‘ :

P .- s

history.
14. That this officer has 27 contacts and SMS with the group.

i —

15. That he is staunch supporter of the group.

s
.

\N-“‘u }"'

CONCLUSION: . ‘

In view of above, analyzing of the statement of Sl Zarhsad Khan No. 362/P, cross
¥
questioning, intelligence sources and other available material the “ail allegations against hlm % -

are proved and he is found guilty”.

VWS} .

—r

Superintendert of Police,
Rural g{'ﬂ/sgi}on,
Peghawar.
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No. 2 8 qo /PA

OFFICE OF Ine
SENIOR: SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE,
(OPE'RA'I'ION S),
PESHAWAR
Phone. 091-9213054

Dated Peshawar the o2 [H ,2022

PUEBERERE—

FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE
(Under Police Disciplinary Rules, 1975)

1. 1, Senior Superintendent of Police, Operations, Peshawar as competent authority,

under the Police disciplinary Rules 1975, do hereby serve you g1 Zarshad Khan No.

362/P as follows:-

2. (i) That consequent upon the completion of enquiry committee conducted against you by

SP Rural Peshawar, who found you guilty of the charges for which you were given the

opportunity of personal hearing.

(ii) Ongoing through the findings and recommendations of the inquiry officer, the material

on record and other connected papers including your defense before the said officers;

You have been found g

this office bearing No. 1

| am satisfied that you have committed the follow misconducts:

uilty of the charges already communicated to you vide

70/PA dated 30.07.2022.

3. As a result thereof 1, as Competent Authorit decided to imgo_s_(-:_-gp_op_)fp_u_ma'or/m_iggg

nenalty including dismissal from service under the said Rules.

4. You are, therefore, require to Shovs; Cause as to why the aforesaid penalty should not

be imposed upon you.

5. If no reply to this notice is rece

ived within 7-days of its delivery, it shall be presumed.

that you have no defense to put in and in that case an ex-parte action shall be taken

" against you.

6. You are at liberty to be heard in person, if so wished.

(Lt Cdr® KASHIF AFTAB A

S Zarshad Khan was called to t
attached.

Y

i

AD ABBASI)PSP
Senior Superintende of Police
(Operations) Peshawar

he office and his statement was recorded which is

c—r—
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3335985200 Si Zarshad Khan
i Call Type A 5 Date/Time { SECs IMEI J Lacation of A

96
335985200 03/29/2022 12:12:36 351594341393G50!Dilazak Rd, Muhammad Zai, Gulo Zai, Peshawar

(98]

|Call - Qutgoing  {3199077591

) Sms - Outgoing | 3199077591 33353985200 03/29/2022 12:15:25 9( 351584341393050(Diiazak Rd, Muhammad Zzi, Gulo Zai, Peshawar

47
Call - Inccming 3199077591/3335985200 04/01/2022 15:32:43 351594341393050 Dilazak Rd, Muhammad Zsi, Gulo Zai, Peshawar

>R

Sms - Qutgoing | 3199077591 3335985200 04/01/2022 17:58:18 351594341393050|Dilazak Rd, Muhammad Zai, Gulo Z3i, Peshawar

Sms - Qutgoing | 3199077591 3335985200 04/01/2022 17:58:19 9( 351594341393050|Dilazak Rd, Muhammad Zai, Gulo Zai, Pashawar

6
Call - Incaming 3199077591 3335985200 04/01/2022 19:07:20 3 351594341393050 Dilazak Rd, Muhammad Zai, Gulo Zai, Peshawar
Call

f

|

|

[jms - Outgoing 3199077591 33355885200 04/01/2022 15:45:40 '9/ 351594341393050Dilazak Rd, Muhammad Zai, Gulo Zai, Peshawar 7
‘I’

22 '
- Incoming | 3199077591{3335985200 04/01/2022 19:13:01 351594341393050|Dilazak Rd, Muhammad Zai, Gulo 2ai, Peshawar

73
B - Outgoing 3199077591[3335985200 04/16/2022 20:25:33 351594341393050|Dilazak Rd, Muhammad Zai, Gulo Zai, Peshawar

Julessed
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3335885200 8} Zarchad Khan

057
. T calitype . . A B Date/Time | SECs | IME) T tocetion of A
/ | | ' 36 | ’ i
)
Calf - Cuigeing ' 2160501144(3335985200 02/18/2022 17:35:05 | 359392241747860[PTCL Colony, Peshawar
183
Cali - incoming | 316050114413335985200  [02/19/2022 17:37:06 359392241747860|Japan bussines Center, ]
14 %'
Call - Qutgoing | 3160901144(3335985200 02/19/2022 18:13:43 359392241747860]PTCL Colony, Peshawar {
! 170 '
Call - incoming | 3160901144|3335985200 02/20/2022 10:43:11 359392241747860|PTCL Colony, Peshawar i
: N |
188
Call - Incoming 3160901144|3335985200 03/26/2022 13:50:46 358392241747860{Japan bussines Center, I!
278 f
Call - Outgoing | 3160901144(3335985200 03/28/2022 05:45:13 358392241747860|Japan bussines Center, I
-
76
Calf - Qutgoing | 3160901144|3335985200 04/01/2022 15:25:24 358392241747860iudical Complex, Pehsawar
———
39
Call - Outgoing  |3160901144(3335985200  |04/01/2022 18:44:29 359392241747860|Japan bussines Center,
—_—
59
Call - Outgoing | 3160901144(3335985200  |04/01/2022 19:16:35 359392241747860)Japan bussines Center,
5 N
Cali - Outgoing | 3160901144(3335985200 04/01/2022 20:04:18 359392241747860|Judical Complex, Pehsawar
119
" |Call - Incoming [ 31609011443335985200 04/02/2022 10:25:29 359392241747860|Japan bussines Center,
54
Call - Qutgoing | 3160901144(3335985200 04/02/2022 10:40:47 359392241747860)lapan bussines Center,
34
Cali - Incoming | 3160901144|3335985200 04/02/2022 12:21:59 359392241747860(Japan bussines Center,
' 600 .
Calt - Qutgoing | 3160901144{3335985200 06/01/2022 11:55:09 350938110513210(Judical Complex, Pehsawar
32
Call - OQutgoing  13160901144{3335985200 06/02/2022 10:01:44 350938110513210Judical Complex, Pehsawar
239
Cali - Outgoing | 3160901144)3335985200 06/21/2022 12:20:00 | 355036111051690]Dilazak Rd, Muhammad 23, Gulo Zai, Pesbiw.n ' J

\

§ %
AU - 1 1 LA | { QIL
i l“‘(”\' l(‘hCICrl( 1 Craog ARAY i g
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3335985200 Si Zarshad Khan
Call Type | A B Date/Time SECs IMEI

Location of A !

{5ms - Qutgoing | 3160242424{3335585200 08/17/20G21 21;08:49 ! 7( 860217043914260
I

2 .
Calt - Outgoing  [316024242412335985200 05/24/2022 09:41:00 ! 9 359617271975680

Dilazak Rd, Muhammacd Zai, Gulo Zzi, Peshawar

Dilazak Rd, Muhammad Zai, Guio Zgi, Peshawar

Y
i
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